

"Respondent No.1 has failed to file counter affidavit despite final chance granted on the last date.

Respondent No.2 is reported to be duly served but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

No further steps required to be taken in the matter. It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 19th day of September,2013.

ASSISTANT

REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Nanda Kishore, Advocate
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-